

The Superior Court COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN 180 E. WEBER AVENUE STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

TELEPHONE (209)992-5695 WEBSITE www.sjcourts.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 2, 2019 Contact: Adrianne Forshay (209) 992-5695 aforshay@sjcourts.org

PUBLIC NOTICE

SAN JOAQUIN SUPERIOR COURT SEEKS PUBLIC COMMENT FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2019-2020 * PROPOSED BUDGET

Pursuant to Government Code section 68511.7, the Superior Court of California, County of San Joaquin is providing the public with notice and opportunity for comment prior to adoption of the trial court's Proposed Baseline Budget Plan for Fiscal Year 2019-2020.

The Court will accept written comments on the Proposed Baseline Budget Plan through 5 p.m. on Monday, October 7, 2019. Per Government Code section 68511.7(d), the Court is not obligated to provide responses to the comments received. Please submit your comments electronically to <u>aforshay@sjcourts.org</u> or by mail to:

Adrianne Forshay Asst. Court Executive Officer 180 E. Weber Ave., Ste. 1306E Stockton, CA 95202

The following proposed budget will be adopted by the Presiding Judge of the Superior Court five business days following the posting of this notice.

Follow the link to view the San Joaquin Superior Court's 2019-2020 baseline budget.

Date Posted: October 2, 2019